# CH \$40.00 86100

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM332308

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fosmon Distributing, LLC		02/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FosPower, Inc.	
Street Address:	121 S. Eighth Street	
Internal Address:	1130 TCF Tower	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86100280	FOSPOWER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123398200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612.339.8300

Email: haugenmail@haugenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric O. Haugen
Address Line 1: 121 S. Eighth Street
1130 TCF Tower

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FOSPOWER/2013-5467
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric O. Haugen
SIGNATURE:	/Eric O. Haugen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FOSPOWER Assignment of Intent-to-Use Trademark Application#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005460 FRAME: 0821

900315915

### ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Fosmon Distributing, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Minnesota ("Fosmon Distributing") has intended to use and has used the mark FOSPOWER in commerce and has filed an application to register the mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, now assigned Serial No. 86/100,280, and now covering the following goods: battery chargers; power adapters; cables for use with electronic devices, namely, electric cables in International Class 009; and

WHEREAS, Fosmon Distributing has indicated its intention to use the mark and has, in fact, used the mark but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §1(c) or §1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, FosPower, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota ("FosPower") is the successor of the ongoing and existing business of Fosmon Distributing to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefore; and

WHEREAS, Fosmon Distributing is assigning to FosPower the FOSPOWER mark and the above-identified application covering said mark as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fosmon Distributing does hereby assign to FosPower all right, title, and interest in and to the mark FOSPOWER and the good will of the business symbolized thereby as well as all right, title and interest in and to the intent-to-use trademark application covering the FOSPOWER mark, U.S. Serial No. 86/100,280.

Fosmon Distributing, LLC

By: Eric O. Haugen

Attorney for Fosmon Distributing, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the

State of Minnesota

Date: February 17, 2015

RECORDED: 02/17/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005460 FRAME: 0822